PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6472823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOTLINK CORPORATION	12/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD OFFER	
Street Address:	CYGNUS HOUSE	
Internal Address:	BURCOT	
City:	ABINGDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 3DP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8539484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)419-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5414201162

Email: mjames@white-summers.com

Correspondent Name: MARK B. JAMES

Address Line 1: 805 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 2440
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES, MARK B.	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark B. James/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentReleaseAssignment8539484_Executed#page1.tif source=PatentReleaseAssignment8539484_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 506426057 REEL: 054770 FRAME: 0276

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This is a release of security interest by LYNN LEBLANC, an individual, ("<u>Agenf</u>") and assignment by HOTLINK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>") to RICHARD OFFER, an individual, ("<u>Assignee</u>"), to be effective as of December 22, 2020.

WHEREAS, Agent holds a security interest in the US patent identified below and wishes to hereby release such security interest;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell all intellectual property rights to the patent identified below to Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent Sale Agreement dated on or about December 22, 2020 (the "Purchase Transaction"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Purchase Transaction, Agent and Assignor are hereby executing this Release of Security Interest and Assignment of Patent in order to further document the release of security interest in, and transferal of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, the following patent:

PATENT NUMBER: 8,539,484 B1 DATE OF PATENT: Sep. 17, 2013

TITLE: MULTI-PLATFORM COMPUTER SYSTEM MANAGEMENT FOR

VIRTUALIZED ENVIRONMENTS

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Agent hereby releases her security interest in and to the patent application identified above.
- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patent application identified above.
- Agent and Assignor agree, at the reasonable request of Assignee, to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, such additional documents necessary to accomplish the release and assignment contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

PAGE 1 - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 054770 FRAME: 0277

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release of Security Interest and Assignment of Patent as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

LYNN LEBLANC

By: //////////////// Bland

ASSIGNOR:

HOTLINK CORPORATION

Lynn LeBlanc, authorized agent

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 12/29/2020

RICHARD OFFER

Richard Offer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

PATENT

REEL: 054770 FRAME: 0278